GOVERNMERN OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

LABOUR DEPARTMENT: Taking on lease of a Private building for accommodation of the Rural Labour Welfare Centre, Karaikal - Fixation of rent - Expenditure sanction-Accorded.

LABOUR DEPARTMENT

60. Ms. No. 2 /LAB/Estt/C3/2012

Puducherry, the _ 9 MAY 2012

Read: Lr.No.365/LOK/A2/Estt./2011-12 dt.30.03.2012 of the Labour Officer, Karaikal.

ORDER

Sanction of the Lieutenant Governor is hereby accorded to the incurring of an expenditure not exceeding Rs. 7,177/- (Rupees seven thousand one hundred and seventy seven only) per month towards the payment of rent for the building at Plot No.44, 1st Cross, Bharathi Nagar, Karaikal for accommodation of the Rural Labour Welfare Centre, Karaikal, for a period of 3 years from 01.02.2012 to 31.01.2015 on lease agreement.

- 2. Necessary lease agreement deed has already been executed. The rent shall be paid in favour of Thiru K.Murugesan S/o. Kamatchi Chettiar, residing at No.7, Sethilal Nagar, Karaikal.
- 3. The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account "2230-Labour & Employment-01-Labour-01/103-General Labour Welfare-01/103(03)-Expansion of Rural Labour Welfare Centre -01/103(03)(02) Karaikal Region (14) Rent Plan in the Budget.
- 4. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance department's vide their I.D.No. 376/FD/F3/12 Dated. 3.5.12.

//BY ORDER//

(N. APPA RA

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (LABOUR)

To The Labour Officer, Karaikal.

Copy to:

- 1. The Dy.Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Karaikal.
- 2. The Deputy Accountant General (Audit-I), Puducherry.
- 3/The web Master, Web Board, Labour Department, Puducherry.
- 4. Spare.